

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID19-11145 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:8/12/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 8/22/2019 Final action: 8/22/2019

Title: Consider Plan Amendment and Rezone Application No. P18-03582, Conditional Use Permit

Application No. P18-03583 and Environmental Impact Report (EIR) State Clearinghouse (SCH) No. 2018111043 as part of a City-initiated Plan Amendment and Rezone pursuant to Fresno Municipal

Code (FMC) Section 15-5803: (Council District 3)

1. \*\*\*BILL NO. B-23 - (Intro. 8/15/2019) (For adoption) - Approving the Disposition Agreement and Development Agreement between the City of Fresno and Darling Ingredients Inc., pertaining to relocation and the transfer and development of real property to the southwest of the intersection of

Jensen and Cornelia Avenues (Subject to Mayor's veto)

**Sponsors:** Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Exhibit U - Disposition Agreement and Development Agreement, 2. Late Submission - Exhibit Q -

REVISED Ordinance Bill for the Disposition Agreement.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 8/22/2019 | 1    | City Council | adopted |        |